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MINISTER


QUESTION NO. 844 FOR WRITTEN REPLY: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

A draft reply to Ms J Edwards (DA) to the above-mentioned question is enclosed for your consideration.





MS NOSIPHO NGCABA
DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

DATE:


DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED





DR B E E MOLEWA, MP
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE:

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
(For written reply)

QUESTION NO. 844 {NW907E}
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO.12 of 2017

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 31 March 2017

Ms J Edwards (DA) to ask the Minister of Environmental Affairs:
	Whether, with reference to her reply to question 354 on 17 March 2017, she will provide the details of the (a) make, (b) model, (c) price and (d) date of purchase of each vehicle that was purchased for use by (i) her and (ii) her deputy in 2014; if not, why not; if so, what are the details in each case?        NW907E


844. THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS REPLIES:

(i) 
Minister:
a) Audi A8
b) 2014
c) R 944 000  
d) Purchase date: 27 October 2014

(ii) 
Deputy Minister:
PRETORIA			CAPE TOWN
a) F15 BMW X5 30d (PTA) and	BMW 520D (Cape Town)
b) 2015	2014
c) R 712 400 (PTA)	R476 600  (Cape Town)
d) Purchase date: 07 May 2015	12 Sept 2014
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